TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		02/29/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenthal AG
Street Address:	Philip-Rosenthal-Platz 1
Internal Address:	D-95100
City:	Selb
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0956133	HUTSCHENREUTHER 1814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3452

Email: alee@paulweiss.com, rkatz@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Katz

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17920-005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0734

TRADEMARK 900102107

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Katz
Signature:	/Rachel Katz/
Date:	03/20/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=rosenthal release#page1.tif source=rosenthal release#page2.tif source=rosenthal release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0735

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN SPECIFIC TRADEMARK

Reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Facility Agreement, dated December 10, 2005, by and among Rosenthal AG ("Rosenthal AG"), as a Borrower, certain affiliates of Rosenthal AG, Bank of America, N.A., as agent for the Lenders party thereto ("Secured Party"), and Lenders (as amended to date and as the same may hereafter be further amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Facility Agreement") and (b) the other agreements, documents and instruments referred to in the Facility Agreement or at any time executed and/or delivered in connection with the Facility Agreement or related to the Facility Agreement (all of the foregoing, together with the Facility Agreement, as the same now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, being collectively referred to herein as the "Facility Documents"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Facility Agreement.

Pursuant to the terms of the Facility Documents and in order to secure the Obligations, Rosenthal AG assigned and transferred to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in, among other assets, the specified trademark set forth on the attached <u>Annex A</u> (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>"), and such assignment and transfer with respect to the Released Trademark was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2006 on Reel 3256, Frame 0016.

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and to, and solely in and to, the Released Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:1164922.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0736

Interest in Certain Specific Trademark of	on this 29th day of February 2008.
Echruma 29 2003	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Secured Party
February 29,2008 17:00 (CET)	Name: Robert Scalzitti Title: Vice President

Robert Scalzitti Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0737

ANNEX A to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN SPECIFIC TRADEMARK

RELEASED TRADEMARK

Mark	Application/ Registration no.		
		date	
Hutschenreuther (logo)	956.133	March 27, 1973	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 03/20/2008